



24-Port 1U Rack-Mount STP Shielded Cat6 /Cat5 Feedthrough Patch Panel, RJ45 Ethernet, TAA

MODEL NUMBER: N254-024-SH







Description

Tripp Lite's 24-Port Shielded Cat6 Feed-Through patch panel provides patching without punching down bulk wire to the back of the panel. Fully meets or exceeds Cat6 specifications - works with USOC, T568A, and T568B wiring. 19" width mounts easily in 2-Post Relay Rack, or a Wall-Mount Hinged Rack. Detachable cable management bar keeps patch cables neat and tidy on the back of the panel. Easy screw down strain relief eliminates the need for cable ties. Compliant with the Federal Trade Agreements Act (TAA) for GSA Schedule purchases.

IEC 60512-99-001 Compliant
PoE Certificate Number: 2018-773
STP Cat6 Patch Cord (Requires PoE cable if used in PoE setting)

Features

- Heavy duty 14ga steel construction
- Fully shielded RJ45 / RJ45 Coupler jacks
- Meets or exceeds Cat6 specifications
- Easy patching with Shielded Cat6 patch cable
- Includes cable management bar
- Rackmountable 19"W x 1.75"H (1U)
- Compliant with the Federal Trade Agreements Act (TAA) for GSA Schedule purchases

Specifications

OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332171122

Highlights

- Shielded Cat6 RJ45 Jacks on both sides of the panel
- Installs easily in 19" racks or wall-mounts
- Cable management bar keeps patch cables well-ordered
- Compliant with the Federal
 Trade Agreements Act (TAA) for
 GSA Schedule purchases

Package Includes

- 24-Port Shielded Cat6 Feed-Through 1U Patch Panel
- Detachable Cable Management
 Bracket





PHYSICAL		
Color	Black	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	7.11 x 50.04 x 11.68	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	2.80 x 19.70 x 4.60	
Shipping Weight (kg)	1.13	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	2.50	
CONNECTIONS		
Ports	24	
Side A - Connector 1	RJ45 (FEMALE)	
Side B - Connector 1	RJ45 (FEMALE)	
PoE Power Budget (Watts)	30	
PoE Type	Type 3 PoE++/UPoE (60W, IEEE 802.3bt)	
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS		
Technology	Cat5/5e; Cat6	
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty	

© 2020 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies